Agenda Item #: . ; H" l X

PALM BEACH COUNTY
BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS
AGENDA ITEM SUMMARY
Meeting Date: February 5, 2008 ‘ [ X] Consent [ ] Regular

[ ] Workshop | | Public Hearing

Department: Facilities Development and Operations

1. EXECUTIVE BRIEF

Motion and Title: Staff recommends motion to approve: Change Order No. 9 to the contract with West
Construction, Inc. (R2006-0558) in the amount of $7,573.60 and 50 day time extension for the West Boynton
PBSO project.

Summary: Change Order No. 9 provides for costs associated with additional work required by building
inspector and additional exit lights required by code. The time delays were associated with these changes as
well as delay associated with an ordering error for the water meter. All of the work was completed prior to
authorization. Change Order No. 9 must be approved by the Board as the extra days requested exceeds the
cumulative limits of the Department Director and Contract Review Committee. (Capital Improvements
Division) District 3 (JM).

Background and Justification: On April 3, 2006 the Board approved a contract for the construction of the
West Boynton PBSO Substation in the amount of $4,699,990. A Notice to Proceed was issued on April 19,
2006. Delays have affected the project resulting in a cumulative delay over the 120 day Contract Review
Committee and Department Director limit.

Attachments:

1. Location Map

2. Budget Availability Statement
3. Change Order No. 9

Department Director Date

Approved by: (j\%)Mv o \‘/ \'(\ e

County Administrator Date

Recommended b)ﬁ/M K‘N\ ‘\"A’\’\ U\) b L‘Y’ I \ \Q \ 0 ({




II. FISCAL IMPACT ANALYSIS

A. Five Year Summary of Fiscal Impact:

Fiscal Years 2008 2009 . 2010 2011
Capital Expenditures $7.573.60 0 0 0
Operating Costs 0 _ 0 0
External Revenues 0 0 0
Program Income (County) 0 0 0
In-Kind Match (County)

NET FISCAL IMPACT $7.573.60
# ADDITIONAL FTE
POSITIONS (Cumulative)
Is Item Included in Current Budget? Yes _X No
Budget Account No: Fund _3803 Agency _ 411 Org _B206 Object

Reporting Category

B. Recommended Sources of Funds/Summary of Fiscal Impact:

III. REVIEW COMMENTS:

A. OFMB Fiscal and/or Contract Development and Control Comments:

IOL /23 0¢ S 4%‘@*?? 1 Jo)op

(4 ) . .. \/
OFMB %@ﬁ/ /o8 %ontrzc_:.t dmln 2 ;/tpo;
AN

gal Sufficiency:

L) g

Assistant County Attozrnpy K

This item complies with current
County policies.

C. Other Department Review:

Department Director

This summary is not to be used as a basis for payment.




HYPOLUXO ROAD
(AW
= 2 CIVIC =
= S =
o & RESIDENTIAL —goYNTON BEACH -~
2 T Fm—— Z~ MUNICIPAL =
S 3 GOLF COURSE =
& =
= | =
X L-20 CANAL
PARK JOE D. LONG BLVD.
SCHOOL SITE |
PBSO SUBSTATION '
L-21 CANAL
SECTION: 10 TOWNSHIP: 45 RANGE: 42 NORTH
N.T.S.

ATTACHMENT 1



FACILITIES DEVELOPMENT & OPERATIONS
BUDGET AVAILABILITY STATEMENT

REQUEST DATE:  01/08/08 REQUESTED BY: Karen Arndt PHONE:

FAX: 233-0270
PROJECT TITLE: ~ West Boynton PBSO Substation PROJECT NO.: 01241
ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT: ' BCC RESOLUTION#:
REQUESTED AMOUNT: | $7,573.60 DATE:
€5Aor CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: Change Order No. 9
CONSULTANT/CONTRACTOR: West Construction |

PROVIDE A BRIEF STATEMENT OF THE SCOPE OF SERVICES TO BE PROVIDED BY THE
CONSULTANT/CONTRACTOR:

1. CCP #32: Delay for water meter installation ~  ....... ... i $ 00.00/14 days
2. CCP #34R: Add landscape, paint louvers, paint exhaust pipe, add numbers to building.$ 2,481.60/15 days
3. CCP#37: Add 10exitlights........coiuriiniin e $ 5.092.00/21 days

Total  $7,573.60/50 days

CONSTRUCTION $7.573.60

PROFESSIONAL SERVICES

STAFF COSTS** (Design/Construction Phase)

MISC. (permits, prints, advertising, etcetera)
TOTAL : $7,573.60

** By signing this BAS your department agrees to these staff costs and your account will be charged upon receipt of this
BAS by FD&O. Unless there is a change in the scope of work, no additional staff charges will be billed.

BUDGET ACCOUNT NUMBER (IF KNOWN)
FUND: ¢ 50§ DEPT: (/1 uNIT: (326C  oBJ: (562

FUNDING SOURCE (CHECK ALL THAT APPLY): Q@AD VALOREM THER

0 FEDERAL/DAVIS BACON

Y ”
BAS APPROVED BY: (/L/V paTE:__ |- /I of

ENCUMBRANCE NUMBER: 0 52700~ 01

ATTACHMENT 2



CHANGE ORDER BRIEF
WEST BOYNTON PBSO SUBSTATION

PROJECT NO. 01241
DATE: JANUARY 8, 2008

Prime Contractor . .. ........... West Construction, Inc.

Change OrderNo. . ............ 9

Change Order Amount ........ $7,573.60

Changed Contract Time ........ 50 calendar days
Description of CCP’s:
1. CCP#32: Delay for water meter installation ....... ....... ... $ 00.00/14 days
2. CCP #34R: Add landscape, paint louvers, paint exhaust pipe, add numbers to building.$ 2,481.60/15 days
3. CCP#37:  Add10exitlights........ ... $ 5.092.00/21 days

Total $7,573.60/50 days
Explanation and Reason-for-Change Code:

1. CCP#32: (O) The incorrect type of meter was ordered resulting in the need to pay WUD
a different fee prior to meter installation.

2. CCP #34R: (Z) Inspector required more plants and painting of louvers and exhaust pipe.

3. CCP#37: (E) Electrical plans omitted 10 extra lights required per code.

Reason-for-change codes

D = Differing Site Conditions R = Request by another Agency/Outside Party
E = Errors/Omissions in Design X = Other (Specify: )
O = Owner-Initiated Z = Zoning/Code/Ordinance Change

Q = Quantity Adjustments

Estimated premium value of errors/omissions for this change order: $200.00

SUBMITTED:

‘ [}

Karen Arndt Date
Project Manager, Capital Improvements Division

ATTACHMENT 3
PAGE 1 OF 20




0Z 40 T 39Vvd
¢ INJWHOVLLV

CHANGE ORDER HISTORY

WEST BOYNTON PBSO SUBSTATION
PROJECT NO. 01241

CO#

DESCRIPTION

DATE
APPROVED

AMOUNT
APPROVED
BY DIR

AMOUNT
APPROVED
BY CRC

AMOUNT
APPROVED
BY BCC

DAYS
APPROVED
BY DIR

DAYS
APPROVED
BY CRC

DAYS
APPROVED
BY BCC

CODE

CCP #1: Value Engineering
eliminated the sunshades
from contract. ($39,493.66)
CCP #2: Value Engineering
changed the roof system
from coal tar pitch to
modified bitumen.
($36,500.00)

CCP #3: Owner requested
the addition of washer/dryer
hookups for use during
hurricane emergencies.
CCP #4: Owner requested
conduit to accommodate a
bidirectional amplifier
system to decrease future
installation costs

CCP #8: electronic
hardware for doors
100,133,108,113,123,149,
156,157. $30,469.95

12/15/06

$1,832.18

$2,961.32

$30,469.45

0

Owner-Initiated

Owner-Initiated

Owner-Initiated

Owner-Initiated

Errors/Omissions in
design




0Z 40 € 39vd
€ AINJWHOVLLY

CHANGE ORDER HISTORY

WEST BOYNTON PBSO SUBSTATION
PROJECT NO. 01241

CO# DESCRIPTION DATE AMOUNT AMOUNT AMOUNT DAYS DAYS DAYS
APPROVED APPROVED APPROVED | APPROVED APPROVED APPROVED APPROVED | CODE
: BY DIR BY CRC BY BCC BY DIR BY CRC BY BCC

2 CCP #7:Relocate fire 03/07/07 $42,639.51 45 Errors/Omissions in
hydrant. design
CCP #9: Add three
additional card readers. Owner-Initiated
CCP #10.02: Produce S
longer site light poles. g:s‘:;/ Omissions in
CCP #11: Install bullet
resistant panels in room 100
& 142. Owner-Initiated
CCP 12: Provide electronic
hardware to doors 100,108,
113,123,133,149,156, Errors/Omissions in
157. design

3 CCP #17: Add access gate 04/26/07 $11,130.75 Request by Fire Rescue
per Fire Department (CCP17)
request.
CCP #18: Add cabinets and Owner Initiated (CCP
mailboxes to lineup room. #17.5 & 18)




0Z 40 ¥ 395Vvd
¢ INJWHOVLLV

CHANGE ORDER HISTORY
WEST BOYNTON PBSO SUBSTATION -
PROJECT NO. 01241

CO# DESCRIPTION DATE AMOUNT AMOUNT AMOUNT DAYS DAYS DAYS
APPROVED APPROVED APPROVED | APPROVED APPROVED APPROVED APPROVED | CODE
BY DIR BY CRC BY BCC BY DIR BY CRC BY BCC

4 Change Oder # 02: Correct math 05/09/07 $25,449.34 38 Owner Initiated
error from Change order No. 2. ’
CCP # 13: Fire alarm permit fees. Zoning/Code/
CCP #15: Change flooring to sheet ordinance change
vinyl. -
CCP #20: Provide spill bucket & Owner Initiated
conquistador cover for fuel island.
CCP #21: Remove telephone Owner Initiated
poles. Differing Site
CCP #22: Provide State plane conditions
coordinates on civil as-builts. Requested by another
CCP#23: Relocate fan coil unit Owner Initiated
into mechanical room.

5 CCP # 024: Builder Risk renewal Pending $9,062.76 22 Quantity Adjustments
Policy. :
CCP #025: Additional bollards for Errors/Omissions in
gas meter. design
CCP #027: Add return air to room Errors/Omissions in
143. design
CCP #028: Add two fire alarm Errors/Omissions in
strobes. design




CHANGE ORDER HISTORY
WEST BOYNTON PBSO SUBSTATION
PROJECT NO. 01241

0Z 40 § 39vd
€ LINJIWHOVLLV

DESCRIPTION DATE AMOUNT AMOUNT AMOUNT DAYS DAYS DAYS - .
APPROVED APPROVED APPROVED | APPROVED APPROVED APPROVED APPROVED | CODE
BY DIR BY CRC BY BCC BY DIR BY CRC BY BCC

CCP # 026: Additional Lighting Pending $14,401.00 Errors/Omissions in
design

1. CCP #36: Add pull station & Pending $1,108.49 7 Request by Another

modules agency

1. CCP #19: Access gate per Pending $3,702.45 2 Requiest by Another

Fire Department request agency

2. CCP #29: Canopy permit .
Owner Initiated

fees

3. CCP #30: Install two
insulated exterior access panels
and three 12" X 12" access
panels

4. CCP #31: Permit fees -
additional site lighting

5. CCP #35: Delay due to
Tropical Storm Ernesto

Errors/Omissions in
design

Owner Initiated

other




0Z 40 9 39vd
€ INSWHOVLLY

CHANGE ORDER HISTORY

WEST BOYNTON PBSO SUBSTATION
PROJECT NO. 01241

CO# DESCRIPTION DATE AMOUNT AMOUNT AMOUNT DAYS DAYS DAYS
APPROVED APPROVED APPROVED | APPROVED APPROVED APPROVED APPROVED | CODE
BY DIR BY CRC BY BCC BY DIR BY CRC BY BCC
9 1. CCP #32: Delay for Pending $7,573.60 50 Owner Initiated
water meter mstallations
2. CCP #34R: Add Zoning/Code/
landscape, paint louvers, ordinance change
paint exhaust pipe, add
numbers to building .
. Errors/Omissions in
3, .C(.ZP#37. Add 10 design
exit lights.
TOTAL $BY | TOTAL S | TOTAL $ BY | TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL
DIR BY CRC BCC DAYS BY DAYS BY DAYS BY
DIR CRC BCC
$98,095.97 $43,552.79 $7,573.60 29 85 50
DIR + CRC DOLLARS DIR+ CRC TOTAL DAYS
TO DATE TO DATE
$137,946.31 164




December 6, 2007

Ms. Karen Arndt

CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS DIVISION
FACILITIES PLANNING & OPERATIONS
PALM BEACH COUNTY

3200 Belvedere Road, Building 1169
West Palm Beach, FL 33406

RE: West Boynton PBSO Substantion
PBC Project No. 01241
MPA File No. 0201

Dear Ms. Arndt:

MPA Architects, Inc. has reviewed West Construction’s request for approval of
Construction Change Proposal #34, Rev per instructions in Field Bulletin #39, for
Landscape Inspectors Comments.

We have determined to the best of our ability that the added amount of two thousand,
four huindredand eighty one dollars and sixty cents. ( $2,481.60 ) does meet the
industry standards for the scope of work specified by this construction change
proposal.

If you have any further questions, do not hesitate to contact me.

Respecitfully,

MPA ARCHITECTS, INC.

S > .

“Jerome M. Flum

0O:\0201\Proposals\Arndt. CCP34.wpd

CeP 34 R

ATTACHMENT 3
PAGE 7 OF 20




cee 37

"'Jerb“rﬁe M. Flum

December 6, 2007

Ms. Karen Arndt

CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS DIVISION
FACILITIES PLANNING & OPERATIONS
PALM BEACH COUNTY

3200 Belvedere Road, Building 1169
West Palm Beach, FL 33406

RE: West Boynton PBSO Substation
PBC Project No. 01241
MPA File No. 0201

Dear Ms. Arndt:

MPA Architects, Inc. has reviewed West Construction’s request for approval of
Construction Change Proposal #37, per instructions in Field Bulletin #51, for

installation of exit lights.

We have determined to the best of our ability that the added amount of five thousand
and ninety two dollars ( $5,092 ) meets the industry standards for the scope of work
specified by this construction change proposal.

If you have any further questions, do not hesitate to contact me.

Respectfully,

MPA ARCHITECTS, INC.

0:\0201\Proposals\Arndt.CCP27

ATTACHMENT 3
PAGE 8 OF 20




PALM BEACH COUNTY .

CHANGE ORDER
ISSUED TO: West Construction , Inc. : CHANGE ORDER NO.: 9
318 S. Dixie Highway #4 - #5
Lake Worth, Florida 33460 REFERENCE CCP NO.: 32, 34R, 37
PROJECT: West Boynton PBSO Substation RESOLUTION NO.: R2006-0558
PROJECT NO. 01241 DISTRICT NO.: 3

The completion date, contract price, and all terms, covenants, and conditions of the above referenced contract, except as duly
modified by this and previous Change Orders, if any, shall remain in full force and effect.

DESCRIPTION OF CHANGE:

1. CCP#32: Delay for water meter installation ... ... . . it $ 00.00/14 days

2. CCP #34R: Add landscape, paint louvers, paint exhaust pipe, add numbers to building.$ 2,481.60/15 days

3. CCP#37: Add10exitlights . ... oo $ 5.092.00/21 days

Total $7,573.60/50 days
CONTRACT PRICE COMPLETION DATE
Original Contract Price: 5 4,699.990.00 Contract Completion Date will be (increased) {decreased)
CO# _1  through 8 $ 66.764.09 by__ 50 calendar days.
ThisC.O.#__.. 9 : -8 7.573.60 ’ Contract Notice To Proceed Date: _April 19, 2006
ADJUSTED Contract Price:  § 4.774,327.69 Contract Substantial Completion Date: _ March 14, 2007
ADJUSTED Substantial Completion Date: August 25, 2007

CONTRACTOR DESIGN PROFESSIONAL PALM BEACH COUNTY

Execution of this change order acknowledges final The above changes are recommended for Recommended By:

settlement of, and releases, all claims for costs and approval by the Owner: %\ M

time associated, directly or indirectly, with the By: /

above stated modification(s), including all claims ' Title: Project Manager  Date:_{ ’ N [ ’Qa
for cumulative delays or disruptions resulting from,

caused by, or incident to such modification(s), and By: ]

including any claim that the above stated Titleﬁire ctor - CID Date: ; _/1[ { 5 /
modification(s) constitutes, in whole or part, a

dinal ch to th tract. w )
cardinal change to the contrac By: \A‘ \N\ \\I\} ) \‘p‘

The above changes are accepted: {
Title: Directo}- FD&O  \Date:__\ |

U

0

West Construction MPA Architects

Contractor Design Professional By:

Q\ g , Legal Sufficiency - CAO Date:
i
By: Z ;;1 By:

Title: V/ Date. /. '7/ "_OQ Title: M, o~ Date: ) " ¢ °%

Approved By:

I By:

Addie L. Greene
Title: Chairperson, BCC  Date:

Revised 3/21/01

ATTACHMENT 3
PAGE 9 OF 20




PALM BEACH COUNTY

FIELD BULLETIN (FB)
TO: West Construction, Inc. FB NUMBER: 48
318 South Dixie , Suite 4 & 5 '
Lake Worth, FL 33460 DATE: December 5, 2007
PROJECT NAME: PBSO Substation
ATTENTION:  Robert Binford PROJECT NUMBER:
REFERENCE: Water meter instalation CONTRACT NUMBER: N/A

THIS BULLETIN IS NOT A CHANGE IN THE ABOVE CONTRACT NOR AN AUTHORIZATION TO THE CONTRACTOR TO PERFORM
WORK, OTHER THAN CONTRACT WORK, OR TO STOP OR SUSPEND WORK UNLESS SPECIFICALLY AUTHORIZED BY THIS BULLETIN.
However, it covers certain PROPOSED MODIFICATIONS to the work covered by said contract.

CAUSE:  County request

DESCRIPTION: Provide an extension of the substantial completibn date due to the delay in installing the water meter.

|

NOTE:
ORIGINATOR:
__MPA Architects, Inc.__
FIRM SIGNATURE DATE
REMARKS:
DISTRIBUTION: Karen Arndt
Tony Compagnone DESIGN PROFESSIONAL DATE
6/98
ecp h
ATTACHMENT 3

PAGE 10 OF 20



PALM BEACH COUNTY

CONSTRUCTION CHANGE PROPOSAL (CCP)

TO: Palm Beach County C.1.D. CCP NUMBER: 32
3200 Belvedere Road, Bldg. 1169
West Palm Beach, FL 33406 DATE: July 24, 2007
ATTN: Karen Arndt 561-233-0270 PROJECT NAME: PBSO
Jerry Flum 561-478-3922 PROJECT NUMBER: PBCO1241
Additional Days due to Water Meter
REFERENCE: Installation Delays. CONTRACT NUMBER:

We propose to accomplish the MODIFICATIONS identified in FIELD BULLETIN FB # CID Email Attached and as described
herein. Except as modified below, the original contract and all prior amendments shall remain in full force and effect.

DESCRIPTION: Additional Days due to Water Meter Installation Delays.

Subtotal ' $0.00

West Construction 15% OH&P

Subtotal $6.00
2% Insurance and Bonds $0.00
PROPOSED CONTRACT PRICE CHANGE (increases) $0.00
{decreases)
PROPOSED CONTRACT TIME CHANGE ( increases 14 days
PROPOSED NEW SUBSTANTIAL COMPLETION 2-Aug-07
DISTRIBUTION: FROM: WEST CONSTRUCTION
Matt West CONTRACTOR
Change Order file
SIGNED:
Enci: SportsiighterPermit Fee Invoice
Copy of West Construction Check DATE:
ATTACHMENT 3

PAGE 11 OF 20




PALM BEACH COUNTY

FIELD BULLETIN (FB)
TO: West Construction, Inc. .
318 South Dixie , Suite 4 & 5 FB NUMBER: 39
Lake Worth, FL 33460 DATE: ’ August 22., 2007
PROJECT NAME: PBSO Substation
ATTENTION: Robert Binford
PROJECT NUMBER: REC
REFERENCE: Landscape changes per inspector CONTRACT NUKGBPRA, ~EIVED

Div,

THIS BULLETIN IS NOT A CHANGE IN THE ABOVE CONTRACT NOR AN AUTHORIQQ’I:EO%GT eﬂﬂﬁE CONTRACTOR TO
PERFORM WORK, OTHER THAN CONTRACT WORK, OR TO STOP OR SUSPEN@LEZORK UNLESS SPECIFICALLY AUTHORIZED

BY THIS BULLETIN. However, it covers certain PROPOSED MODIFICATIONS toé@,ww
CAUSE: - Inspection by landscape inspector , \\-—.\——\__\;‘r

DESCRIPTION: Provide items listed on Correction Notice dated 8.20.07

NOTE:
ORIGINATOR:
__MPA Architects, Inc.___
FIRM SIGNATURE DATE
REMARKS:

DISTRIBUTION: Karen Arndt
Tony Compagnone : DESIGN PROFESSIONAL DATE

ATTACHMENT 3
PAGE 12 OF 20




PALM BEACH COUNTY

CONSTRUCTION CHANGE PROPOSAL (CCP)

TO: Palm Beach County C.1.D. CCP NUMBER: 34Rev
3200 Belvedere Road, Bldg. 1169
West Palm Beach, FL 33406 DATE: . August 30. 2007
ATTN:  Karen Arndt 561-233-0270 PROJECT NAME: PBSO
Jerry Flum 561-478-3922 PROJECT NUMBER: PBC01241
Add landscape, paint louvers, paint exhaust
REFERENCE: pipe and add numbers to the building CONTRACT NUMBER:

We propose to accomplish the MODIFICATIONS identified in FIELD BULLETIN FB __39  and as described
herein. Except as modified below, the original contract and all prior amendments shall remain in full force and effect.

DESCRIPTION: . Add landscape, paint louvers, paint exhaust pipe and add numbers to the building
i Brookley Wallcoverings proposal #778, attached $450.00
o Country West Landscaping phoned in quote $1,560.00
{written quote to follow)
Subtotal ' $2,010.00
West Construction 5% OH&P $100.50
West Construction in house work
Building Numbers, 8 pcs. $186.38
Incidentals, epoxy etc $10.00
West Labor 2 hrs @ $42.00 .. - $84.00
Subtotal $280.38
West Construction 15% OH&P $42.06
2% Insurance and Bonds $48.66
PROPOSED CONTRACT PRICE CHANGE -(increases) $2,481.60
{decreases)

*** Note: Only the face of the louvers are painted. We cannot paint up inside and uder the fins.
*** Note: revised CCP to include 3 oaks @ $300.00 and 1 sable @ $160.00 plus the screening plants

PROPOSED CONTRACT TIME CHANGE (increases 7

P@E,fr%ﬁﬁ%gg%g%%uﬂm COMPLETION 11-Sep-07

DISTRIBUTION: FROM: WESTCONSTRUCTION
Matt West 0CT 3 2000 %CONTRAC R
Change Order file ILE:
cc: SIGNED: /ﬂ 4 ;%C

Encl: Brookley Wall Covering..

FB No. 34 DATE: /a Jfoz / 2007

5 pgs of Correction Notice

ATTACHMENT 3

PAGE 13 OF 20




FROM : COUNTRY-WESTLANDSCAP ING FAX NO. :5617931@95 Sep. 25 2007 B5:83FM P1
| Back vp o WesT CCP O34Rev.
Country West Landscaping € I .

12795 Westport Circle ‘ nvoice
Wellington, FL. 33414 Date Invoice #
561-793-2066
Fax-561-793-1095 9/25/2007 504
Bill To
RE: PBSO Substation - West Boynton Bch
West Construction
318 South Dixie Highway, Ste 4-5
Lake Worth, FL 33460
561-588-2027; 561-582-9419 (fax)
item Deseription Qty Rate Amount
additional landscping Hedges, 3 live oak and 1 1 1,560.00 1,560.00
sabal palm ‘
Thank you for your business. - | Sales Tax (8.5%) $0.00
Total  $1,560.00
ATTACHMENT 3

PAGE 14 OF 20




AUG-31-2007 01:41 AN , ; ' P. 2

Brookley Wallcoverings, Inc o Estimate
744 Bamett Dr Date Estimate #
Suite 1 ,

Lake Worth, FL 33461 8/3012007 e

WEST cc P34

Name / Address

West Construction
-Job: PBSO
ATTEN: Bob Binford

Chenge_grder

Project
Description Qty Rate Total
Spray paint exterlor grills on Chiller & Main Bullding that are ' 450.00 450.00
presently have a mill finish to match :
Thank you for your business, '
: Total $450.00
ATTACHMENT 3

PAGE 15 OF 20



PALM BEACH COUNTY

FIELD BULLETIN (FB)
TO: West Construction, Inc. FB NUMBER: 51
318 South Dixie , Suite 4 & § -
Lake Worth, FL 33460 DATE: December 5, 2007
PROJECT NAME: PBSO Substation
ATTENTION: Robert Binford PROJECT NUMBER:
REFERENCE:  Exit lights CONTRACT NUMBER: N/A

THIS BULLETIN IS NOT A CHANGE IN THE ABOVE CONTRACT NOR AN AUTHORIZATION TO THE CONTRACTOR TO PERFORM
WORK, OTHER THAN CONTRACT WORK, OR TO STOP OR SUSPEND WORK UNLESS SPECIFICALLY AUTHORIZED BY THIS BULLETIN.
However, it covers certain PROPOSED MODIFICATIONS to the work covered by said contract.

CAUSE:  County Building Department request

DESCRIPTION: Install additional exit lights per County’s request

NOTE:
ORIGINATOR: N /_'—\—Z/—/)
__MPA Architects, Inc.____ / ﬁ \'7
FIRM / - SIGNATURE DATE
N 4
REMARKS:
DISTRIBUTION: Karen Arndt
: Tony Compagnone DESIGN PROFESSIONAL DATE
6/98
cep b 1
ATTACHMENT 3

PAGE 16 OF 20



--89/208/2087 15:58 561—582—9419 WEST CONSTRUCTION PAGE @1/04

|

L-—-—- — — T

PALM BEACH COUNTY __ I
CONSTRUCTION CHANGE PROPOSAL (CCP)
TO: Palm Beach County €.1.D. CCP NUMBER: 37
-+ 3200 Belvedere Road, Bidg. 1169 v
West Palm Beach, FL 33406 DATE: September 20, 2007
ATTN:  Karen Arndt 55;1-23&0270 PROJECT NAME: PBSO
Jerry Flum 567-478-3922 PROJECT NUMBER: reco1241

Add 10 exit Iighw with associated pipe wire
ard vircuilry not shown on the electrical

REFERENCE: drawings. CONTRACT NUMBER:

We propose to accomplish the MODIFICATIONS identified in FIELD BULLETIN FR _.NA  and as dascribexd

e TNE- o
hajl reamain i~ full 'orce and st

IJherein. Except as modified below, the origina! cantract and all prior amendmenis s

IDESCRIPTION:

2% Wrsurance and Sords

PROPOSED CONTRACT PRICE CHANGE  (increases)
hilhahd '*—'?ﬁt_!gxfﬁ’q;«@
2 Sor G s . .5’12199'14{ Lk §<>ﬂa~g‘

4 gay to secure pricing and prepare CCP

it daye to procure fixtures
I8 dxys to sl fomres
1 day to inspect : - -
PROPOSED CONTRACT TIME CHANGE. ( Incresses) 21
PROPOSED NEW SUBSTANTIAL SOMTLETCN 3-Oct-07
DISTRIBUTION: ! T=OM: T CONSTRUCTION _ ,
att West : i /CC\“"*'{A’.; 1 // ’
Change Order fife ; o - :
: FENE & Ll S
Encl: Sporislghter CCP 277 == 7 =
: : S2TE g?-20- oy ]
ATTACHMENT 3

PAGE 17 OF 20




- -@9/28/2807 15:58 561-5 :; -

82 9419 | WEST CONSTRUCTION PAGE ©2/84
1 2 o . p “""%:‘5".“
e CCE (

460 Business Porloway, Sn:te AeRayal Patm Bea\,h, Ei 3341 19361.333-15008Fax: 333-1507% EC0000491

CCP #12

Project Name: PBSO "3()&11(01]
Bid Date: August 10, 2007
Atm: Bob Binford ;

Re: Added Exit Lighs ¢

Electrical Scope of Wotk
Spmﬁl@ﬁ%ahammﬁnsamﬁ:maxmimsmm '
1. Tbe‘ouvwmszemdmeﬂmmdmm

~fomist and sl xcmuﬁsﬂmm

~d

Breakdown: :
-S0e ﬂw 4 -

Change Order COost ..___.......ccoooovrmenmooe T $4.754%

Note: Quote cm be withdrawn if oot accept=d Wi 2 30 davs.
A time exi=nsi onc‘;wo-hngdm«wm-emac o acoosh this wwk

Hmz‘eelm:mcaumm_vm

ﬂci‘(@ - T

Segior Estmmmator

ATTACHMENT 3
PAGE 18 OF 20



- 99/20/2087 15: -58%
5:58  561-582-9419 WEST CONSTRUCTION PAGE ©83/94

| ,
WEST CCP%“J:']

PBSO CCP# 12 Exit Light Add -

Descriphon QY NelPrice | Labor_] Ul Towm: Mat(3)| To Hours
EXJT LIGHT 10 [1] 1.8 E (v] 15
374" EMT GONDUIT 250 21.05 362 |G| 838 7.04
35" EMT STL 85 CONN___ F) 21.27 10 jCl_ 043 C.2
& ENT STL S8 CPLG 20 73.63 1 Cl|  14.73 02
314 JHANGER 33 0 54 |C 0 178
#12 THHN BLACK ; 600 124.96 513 |M| 7498 3.08
F1275C MG CABLE G1L ARMO 60 600.2 1675 |M| 2601 0.04
1302 172" MC CONN : 20 159,45 65 |Cl 3189 13
H7-1 RED WIRE CONN 30 .66 6 Cl _ 2.08 1.8
4x] 112" 5Q BOX COME KO 10 104.62 231Gl 1046 2.3
2" 5@ 16 PLSTR RING 172" RISE 10 A6.81 2.5 c 858 0.25
MAGZBC _ CBL BEAM SUPPORT 20 | 9534 e |G| 19.67 18
512 24" T_BAR BOX HNGR 10 22206 15 |G| | 4247 15
FoRX/SPX27/8d7 PL LAMP 20 fe 0.05 T ] 1
FILE CUTTING 7 ] D& tei| @ I
 SEMOVE AND REPLACE 11LES 35 ! ] G5 1= 5 E
[ Tots | P | Zes8” | £3€
Labor Type Hous RS | o |
FOREMAN 1193 ;| &é =35

ELECTRICIAN &7 14 10748
Oucted Meterals Tod
i‘nm.ass TLRE: 1.350.0
[Fotals 1. 5000 |
[Finat Prcig_ Tl e s el %

Datbase Matersal 32451

Quoed Malerii 9.350.0C

Mab=ial T3x 108.85 55

Marerial 1okal 175345

Dect Labor 2.528.33

1.abor Toks: 25

1obal Cost 29378

Toks Overhuad 1 21558 5

Tkl Mkup : 22837
\Final Price % 475575

ATTACHMENT 3

PAGE 19 OF 20



'09/28/2807 15:58  561-582-9419 WEST CONSTRUCTION PAGE @4/@84
E l
L _#.
\WNesT c¢cP 737
DATE: 5/1812007
e ELECTRICAL |eum
SUPPLY P R R i
'_ 1741 Upland Road L ' e
- , West Pakn Beach, FL 33402
T . 5816947466 fax 561 471.9606 4 A S
— T - TR N D —
: ' C osraME
{
10 |SPORTSLIGHTER ;LEc'rmc : RO
TN JIN ' " BOYNTON BEACH
A . 1
: g ! v St e #nd conkEigans o reverse side of Geotrton. |
* T ORCE UM EXTENSION
TYPEATEM ; DESCRIPTION . DRICE ,
B ! , - _ B
i 10 x BT LIGHTS T0 BATCH EX0STING 00 = Sa-”:"-j_QQ_'
' — K
- 1 |
i | -
| -
f N ’
| i
f = | R ]
H :
;
: .
: .
' E j

o H
Quoted = : (- (M
T : TS WOT VALZ) ATTER 0 DAYS.

Eman: phndlbw.wn HTEE

ATTACHMENT 3
PAGE 20 OF 20




